

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip ID: LICHSGFIN EQ Email: cmlist@nse.co.in

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Servi

Department of Corporate Services-Listing Dept.,

BSE Limited,

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500253

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Intimation of Changes in Listing Agent Services on Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LuxSE)

As per communication received from Luxembourg Stock Exchange vide email dated 29th November, 2023, we would like to inform you The Bank of New York Mellon SA/NV, Luxembourg Branch (BNYM Luxembourg) who was acting as designated listing agent has publicly announced its decision to cease to act as listing agent for securities listed on the LuxSE with effect from 27th November, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For LIC Housing Finance Limited

Varsha Hardasani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CC:

The Luxembourg Stock Exchange, 11, Avenue de la Porte-Neuve, L-2011 Luxembourg, G. D. LUXEMBOURG.

CIN No.: L65922MH1989PLC052257

Corporate Office: LIC Housing Finance Ltd., 131 Maker Tower "F" Premises, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005 Tel: + 91 22 2217 8600 Fax: +91 22 2217 8777, Email: lichousing@lichousing.com, Website: www.lichousing.com